
Official Box Score - Final
Tulsa at UT Arlington
02/15/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tulsa 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 8

UT Arlington 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5 0 8

Tulsa 3 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Cole,Maci SS 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
12  Russell,Faith 2B 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 2
51  Turner,Amber DH 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Skaggs,Claira 3B 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
8  Pascucci,Tallulah (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Moses,Daeya 1B 4 1 1 1 0 1 8 0 0 1
4  Dill,Annika LF 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Glenn,Mackenzy CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 3
20 Rouse,Elle RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9  Ray,Preslee C 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 0
5  Scarborough,Aliyah (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Freeman,Makenzie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Arroyo,Isabella (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Hopkins,Alexa (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Moore,Maura (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 3 8 3 3 2 18 7 3 8

BATTING

HR: Cole (3rd, 2 out, RBI off McDonnell); Moses (4th, 0 out, RBI off McDonnell)
TB: Cole 5; Moses 4. 2-Out RBI: Cole. HBP: Rouse; Dill. GDP: Moses; Ray.

Team RISP: 0-8.

UT Arlington 4 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Feeney,Valeria DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 McNulty,Mia C 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
80 McClarity,Dee 1B 2 0 0 0 2 1 13 0 0 0
20 Smith,Jordan (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Holland,Peyton (3B) SS 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 0 0
88 Neises,Marley CF 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
15  Sailor,Kaitlyn 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
22 Schweitzer,Kaylee (LF) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

00 Creech,Kelsey (RF) LF 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
2  Cooper,Cameron (2B) RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
5  Minor,Taylor (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1  Maldonado,Talia (SS) 2B 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 0
27 McDonnell,Madi P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Furniss,Maddie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Totals 24 4 5 3 5 5 21 18 0 8

BATTING

2B: Neises (off Freeman).

HR: Maldonado (6th, 0 out, RBI off Hopkins)

TB: Maldonado 4; Neises 2. HBP: Holland.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Neises.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Maldonado 2, Sailor, Holland 2, McClarity).

TLS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Freeman,Makenzie 3.1 4 2 1 2 3 16 14 59 37
2  Arroyo,Isabella (4.1) 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 9 5 36 15

21  Hopkins,Alexa (5.2) 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 13 7

10  Moore,Maura (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4

Totals 6.0 5 4 3 5 5 30 24 114 63

HB: Arroyo. Inher. Rnrs: Arroyo 0/2; Hopkins 0/3.

GO-FO: Freeman 3-3; Arroyo 2-1; Hopkins 0-2; Moore 0-1.

TXAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 McDonnell,Madi 3.0 6 3 3 1 1 16 14 62 41
50 Furniss,Maddie (4) 4.0 2 0 0 2 1 16 13 63 32

Totals 7.0 8 3 3 3 2 32 27 125 73

HB: McDonnell; Furniss. Inher. Rnrs: Furniss 1/2.

GO-FO: McDonnell 6-1; Furniss 8-2.

Umpires: HP: Jamie Wood; 1B: Joshua Forburger; 2B: ; 3B: Cris Durbin.

First Pitch:12:10 PM. Duration:2:08.

Attendance:230



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Tulsa at UT Arlington
02/15/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tulsa 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 8

UT Arlington 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5 0 8

Tulsa starters:
1/ss/Cole,Maci; 12/2b/Russell,Faith; 51/dh/Turner,Amber; 7/3b/Skaggs,Claira; 11/1b/Moses,Daeya; 4/lf/Dill,Annika; 6/cf/Glenn,Mackenzy;

20/rf/Rouse,Elle; 9/c/Ray,Preslee; 22/p/Freeman,Makenzie;

UT Arlington starters:
3/dh/Feeney,Valeria; 25/c/McNulty,Mia; 80/1b/McClarity,Dee; 4/ss/Holland,Peyton; 88/cf/Neises,Marley; 15/3b/Sailor,Kaitlyn;

00/lf/Creech,Kelsey; 2/rf/Cooper,Cameron; 1/2b/Maldonado,Talia; 27/p/McDonnell,Madi;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - TLS batting

Cole,Maci struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Russell,Faith grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB).

Turner,Amber grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-2 FSFBFF).

Bottom of 1st - TXAR batting

Feeney,Valeria struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

McNulty,Mia grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-2 FF).

McClarity,Dee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Holland,Peyton singled to third base (3-1 BKBB); McClarity,Dee advanced to second base.

Neises,Marley flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 0 0 0 0

TXAR 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - TLS batting

Skaggs,Claira singled in the infield (1-2 SBF).

Moses,Daeya grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KKB); Skaggs,Claira out at 2B on the

play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Dill,Annika singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Glenn,Mackenzy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 2nd - TXAR batting

Sailor,Kaitlyn struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS).

Creech,Kelsey struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS).

Cooper,Cameron grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 0 2 0 1

TXAR 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - TLS batting

Rouse,Elle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBF).

Ray,Preslee lined out to short (2-1 KBB).

Cole,Maci homered to deep left field (208 ft), RBI (0-0).

Russell,Faith walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Turner,Amber singled to right center (0-2 KF); Russell,Faith advanced from first base to third base; Turner,Amber

advanced to second base on the throw.

Skaggs,Claira grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KFF).

Bottom of 3rd - TXAR batting

Maldonado,Talia popped up to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

Feeney,Valeria grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

McNulty,Mia flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-2 BFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 1 2 0 2

TXAR 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - TLS batting

Moses,Daeya homered to deep right field (227 ft), RBI (2-1 BBK).

Dill,Annika hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Glenn,Mackenzy singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKKBB); Dill,Annika advanced to second base.

TXAR pitching change: Furniss,Maddie replaces McDonnell,Madi.

Rouse,Elle hit by pitch (1-0 B); Dill,Annika advanced to third base; Glenn,Mackenzy advanced to second base.

Ray,Preslee reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-1 K); Dill,Annika scored on the throw;
Glenn,Mackenzy out at third base, 2b to 3b; Rouse,Elle out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Cole,Maci singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK); Ray,Preslee advanced to second base.

TXAR position change: Holland,Peyton now playing 3b from ss

TXAR substitution: Schweitzer,Kaylee replaces Sailor,Kaitlyn at lf, batting 6th.

TXAR position change: Creech,Kelsey now playing rf from lf

TXAR position change: Cooper,Cameron now playing 2b from rf

TXAR position change: Maldonado,Talia now playing ss from 2b

Russell,Faith grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

Bottom of 4th - TXAR batting

McClarity,Dee walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

Holland,Peyton reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Russell,Faith (E4) (1-2 KSB); McClarity,Dee advanced
to second base.

TXAR substitution: Smith,Jordan pinch running for McClarity,Dee.

Neises,Marley doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Smith,Jordan scored from second base; Holland,Peyton out at

third base, cf to 3b.

Neises,Marley stole third base, scored on a fielding error by Skaggs,Claira (E5), unearned.

Schweitzer,Kaylee singled in the infield (2-2 KFBB).

Creech,Kelsey singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to second base.

TLS pitching change: Arroyo,Isabella replaces Freeman,Makenzie.

TXAR substitution: Minor,Taylor pinch hitting for Cooper,Cameron.

Creech,Kelsey advanced to second base; Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to third base.

Minor,Taylor walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Maldonado,Talia struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Feeney,Valeria popped up to shallow right field putout by 1b (1-2 BKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 2 3 0 2

TXAR 2 3 2 3



5th Inning
Top of 5th - TLS batting

TXAR substitution: McClarity,Dee replaces Smith,Jordan at 1b, batting 3rd.

TXAR substitution: Cooper,Cameron replaces Minor,Taylor at 2b, batting 8th.

Turner,Amber singled to first base (1-0 B).

Skaggs,Claira walked (3-0 BBBB); Turner,Amber advanced to second base.

TLS substitution: Pascucci,Tallulah pinch running for Skaggs,Claira.

Moses,Daeya struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Dill,Annika grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 KBF); Turner,Amber advanced to third base on the throw;

Pascucci,Tallulah advanced to second base on the throw.

Glenn,Mackenzy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 5th - TXAR batting

TLS substitution: Skaggs,Claira replaces Pascucci,Tallulah at 3b, batting 4th.

McNulty,Mia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

McClarity,Dee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Holland,Peyton hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Neises,Marley walked (3-0 BBBB); Holland,Peyton advanced to second base.

Schweitzer,Kaylee infield reached on an error by Russell,Faith (E4) (3-1 BBBK); Holland,Peyton advanced to third
base; Neises,Marley advanced to second base.

Creech,Kelsey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Holland,Peyton scored; Neises,Marley advanced to third base;
Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to second base.

TLS pitching change: Hopkins,Alexa replaces Arroyo,Isabella.

Cooper,Cameron popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-2 KBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 0 1 0 2

TXAR 1 0 1 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - TLS batting

Rouse,Elle grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFS).

TLS substitution: Scarborough,Aliyah pinch hitting for Ray,Preslee.

Scarborough,Aliyah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Cole,Maci flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 6th - TXAR batting

TLS substitution: Ray,Preslee replaces Scarborough,Aliyah at c, batting 9th.

Maldonado,Talia homered to deep left field (220 ft), RBI (2-0 BB).

Feeney,Valeria flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKBS).

TLS pitching change: Moore,Maura replaces Hopkins,Alexa.

McNulty,Mia flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

McClarity,Dee struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 0 0 0 0

TXAR 1 1 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - TLS batting

Russell,Faith walked (3-2 KBBKBB).

Turner,Amber grounded out to the infield, p to ss to 1b (2-2 FBFFB); Russell,Faith advanced to second base.

Skaggs,Claira grounded out to the infield, p to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Russell,Faith advanced to third base.

Moses,Daeya fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (3-1 BKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TLS 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Tulsa at UT Arlington
02/15/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tulsa 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 8

UT Arlington 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5 0 8

Tulsa starters:
1/ss/Cole,Maci; 12/2b/Russell,Faith; 51/dh/Turner,Amber; 7/3b/Skaggs,Claira; 11/1b/Moses,Daeya; 4/lf/Dill,Annika; 6/cf/Glenn,Mackenzy;

20/rf/Rouse,Elle; 9/c/Ray,Preslee; 22/p/Freeman,Makenzie;

UT Arlington starters:
3/dh/Feeney,Valeria; 25/c/McNulty,Mia; 80/1b/McClarity,Dee; 4/ss/Holland,Peyton; 88/cf/Neises,Marley; 15/3b/Sailor,Kaitlyn;

00/lf/Creech,Kelsey; 2/rf/Cooper,Cameron; 1/2b/Maldonado,Talia; 27/p/McDonnell,Madi;

Top of 3rd - TLS batting

Rouse,Elle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBF).

Ray,Preslee lined out to short (2-1 KBB).

Cole,Maci homered to deep left field (208 ft), RBI (0-0).

Russell,Faith walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Turner,Amber singled to right center (0-2 KF); Russell,Faith advanced from first base to third base; Turner,Amber advanced to second base on
the throw.

Skaggs,Claira grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - TLS batting

Moses,Daeya homered to deep right field (227 ft), RBI (2-1 BBK).

Dill,Annika hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Glenn,Mackenzy singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKKBB); Dill,Annika advanced to second base.

TXAR pitching change: Furniss,Maddie replaces McDonnell,Madi.

Rouse,Elle hit by pitch (1-0 B); Dill,Annika advanced to third base; Glenn,Mackenzy advanced to second base.

Ray,Preslee reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (0-1 K); Dill,Annika scored on the throw; Glenn,Mackenzy out at third base, 2b
to 3b; Rouse,Elle out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Cole,Maci singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK); Ray,Preslee advanced to second base.

TXAR position change: Holland,Peyton now playing 3b from ss

TXAR substitution: Schweitzer,Kaylee replaces Sailor,Kaitlyn at lf, batting 6th.

TXAR position change: Creech,Kelsey now playing rf from lf

TXAR position change: Cooper,Cameron now playing 2b from rf

TXAR position change: Maldonado,Talia now playing ss from 2b

Russell,Faith grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TXAR batting



McClarity,Dee walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

Holland,Peyton reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Russell,Faith (E4) (1-2 KSB); McClarity,Dee advanced to second base.

TXAR substitution: Smith,Jordan pinch running for McClarity,Dee.

Neises,Marley doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Smith,Jordan scored from second base; Holland,Peyton out at third base, cf to 3b.

Neises,Marley stole third base, scored on a fielding error by Skaggs,Claira (E5), unearned.

Schweitzer,Kaylee singled in the infield (2-2 KFBB).

Creech,Kelsey singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to second base.

TLS pitching change: Arroyo,Isabella replaces Freeman,Makenzie.

TXAR substitution: Minor,Taylor pinch hitting for Cooper,Cameron.

Creech,Kelsey advanced to second base; Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to third base.

Minor,Taylor walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Maldonado,Talia struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Feeney,Valeria popped up to shallow right field putout by 1b (1-2 BKK).

2 R, 3 H, 2 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - TXAR batting

TLS substitution: Skaggs,Claira replaces Pascucci,Tallulah at 3b, batting 4th.

McNulty,Mia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

McClarity,Dee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Holland,Peyton hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Neises,Marley walked (3-0 BBBB); Holland,Peyton advanced to second base.

Schweitzer,Kaylee infield reached on an error by Russell,Faith (E4) (3-1 BBBK); Holland,Peyton advanced to third base; Neises,Marley advanced
to second base.

Creech,Kelsey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Holland,Peyton scored; Neises,Marley advanced to third base; Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to
second base.

TLS pitching change: Hopkins,Alexa replaces Arroyo,Isabella.

Cooper,Cameron popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-2 KBF).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TXAR batting

TLS substitution: Ray,Preslee replaces Scarborough,Aliyah at c, batting 9th.

Maldonado,Talia homered to deep left field (220 ft), RBI (2-0 BB).

Feeney,Valeria flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKBS).

TLS pitching change: Moore,Maura replaces Hopkins,Alexa.

McNulty,Mia flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

McClarity,Dee struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Tulsa at UT Arlington
02/15/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tulsa 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 8

UT Arlington 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5 0 8

TULSA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Cole, Maci ss 4 1 2 1

2 #12 Russell, Faith 2b 2 0 0 0

3 #51 Turner, Amber dh 4 0 2 0

4 #7 Skaggs, Claira
#8 Pascucci, Tallulah

3b 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #11 Moses, Daeya 1b 4 1 1 1

6 #4 Dill, Annika lf 2 1 1 0

7 #6 Glenn, Mackenzy cf 3 0 1 0

8 #20 Rouse, Elle rf 2 0 0 0

9 #9 Ray, Preslee
#5 Scarborough, Aliyah

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

Totals 27 3 8 3
Runs 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
Hits 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 8

TLS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Freeman,Makenzie 3.1 4 2 1 2 3 16 14 59 37
2  Arroyo,Isabella (4.1) 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 9 5 36 15
21  Hopkins,Alexa (5.2) 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 13 7
10  Moore,Maura (6.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 4

Totals 6.0 5 4 3 5 5 30 24 114 63

HB: Arroyo. Inher. Rnrs: Arroyo 0/2; Hopkins 0/3.

GO-FO: Freeman 3-3; Arroyo 2-1; Hopkins 0-2; Moore 0-1.
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Tulsa at UT Arlington
02/15/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tulsa 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 8

UT Arlington 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5 0 8

UT ARLINGTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Feeney, Valeria dh 4 0 0 0

2 #25 McNulty, Mia c 4 0 0 0

3 #80 McClarity, Dee
#20 Smith, Jordan

1b 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

4 #4 Holland, Peyton 3b 2 1 1 0

5 #88 Neises, Marley cf 2 1 1 1

6 #22 Schweitzer, Kaylee
#15 Sailor, Kaitlyn

lf 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #00 Creech, Kelsey rf 2 0 1 1

8 #2 Cooper, Cameron
#5 Minor, Taylor

2b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #1 Maldonado, Talia ss 3 1 1 1

Totals 24 4 5 3
Runs 0 0 0 2 1 1 4
Hits 1 0 0 3 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
LOB 2 0 0 3 3 0 8

TXAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 McDonnell,Madi 3.0 6 3 3 1 1 16 14 62 41
50 Furniss,Maddie (4) 4.0 2 0 0 2 1 16 13 63 32

Totals 7.0 8 3 3 3 2 32 27 125 73

HB: McDonnell; Furniss. Inher. Rnrs: Furniss 1/2.

GO-FO: McDonnell 6-1; Furniss 8-2.
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